
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2024 

Contract

709593451 - Provision of Treatment Chemicals and
Analytical Services to RFA Vessels and HMS Scott

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011069

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04173f  

Published 5 April 2024, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Naval Ship Support Royal Fleet Auxiliary, Birch 2B, MOD Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

shelley.knight789@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011069-2024
mailto:shelley.knight789@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.contracts.mod.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

709593451 - Provision of Treatment Chemicals and Analytical Services to RFA Vessels and
HMS Scott

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24000000 - Chemical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Contract is for the Provision of Treatment Chemicals and Analytical Services to RFA
Vessels and HMS Scott

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

24950000 - Specialised chemical products

24960000 - Various chemical products

24962000 - Water-treatment chemicals

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Contract is for the supply of treatment chemicals, test kits and injection systems for
diesel propulsion systems, steam generation, auxiliary equipment and all hotel systems
hygiene in the ships of the RFA Flotilla and HMS Scott together with associated technical
support and the training of ships staff during scheduled visits to platforms when in UK

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Two x one year options

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-033243

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

709593451

Title

Provision of Treatment Chemicals and Analytical Services to RFA Vessels and HMS Scott

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/033243-2023


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aquamarine Chemicals, Division of Bayer-Wood Technologies Ltd

2 Duddage Manor Business Park, Brockeridge Road

Twyning

GL20 6BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence DE&S

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T08:34:10+0100
	TCPDF




